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HOUSE BILL 539 

 
AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARY OF THE SHERIFF OF RUTHERFORD COUNTY.  
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 
 

Section 1.  The annual salary of the Sheriff of Rutherford County shall be 
eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500.00). 

Sec. 2. The Sheriff shall receive reimbursement for actual necessary expenses 
in connection with his duties in an amount not to exceed two thousand dollars 
($2,000.00) per year. 

Sec. 3. The salary and expenses may be paid in monthly installments. 
Sec. 4. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby 

repealed. 
Sec. 5. This Act shall become effective upon July 1, 1969. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 22nd day of 

April, 1969. 


